Fischer
Engineering
Company
www.fischerengr.com !  8220 Expansion Way ! Dayton, Ohio 45424 ! (937)754-1750
SPECIFICATIONS
TENSILE TESTER MODEL TT1
quent calibrations the system can be
adjusted using an IBM-compatible

The Model TT1 is made for bench
mounting. If we supply the bench, the
model designation is TT1-B. When
mounted at normal bench height, all
components are easily accessible by
the operator, who stands directly in front
of the load frame. A shield is provided
for safety. The separate pumping sys-
tem and readout are mounted on the
bench adjacent to the load frame. This
configuration is  accessible from all
sides for maintenance purposes.
Digital Readout
8220 Expansion Way ! Dayton, Ohio 45424 ! Fax (937)754-1754
Specimen Size and Type
The specimen size depends upon two
factors:  the code or standard that ap-
plies to the welding being done and the
thickness of the materials being
welded. The table below gives para-
graph references from several popular
codes and standards.
These references give the required
widths and lengths of specimens for
given thickness ranges. Often, these
dimensions are given as minimum
values. When selecting the dimensions
you will use, you must also stay within
the limits of the tester, regarding maxi-
mum thickness and width, and mini-
mum and maximum length.
The references in the table are for
groove-welded specimens. The tester
can also be used for other types of
welded specimens, so long as they
conform to the size and load limitations.
Close-up of the load frame
HOW  TO  ORDER
Part No. Description
TT1 Tensile tester, pump and digital readout. Includes
(1) set of J1 flat specimen jaws.
120 Vac, 1 Ph., 60 Hz.
28"H x 22"W x 20"D (Tester)
21"H x 14"W x 20"D (Pump), 470 lbs. total
Part No. Description
TT1-B Tensile tester, pump, digital readout and bench.
Includes(1) set of J1 flat specimen jaws.
120 Vac, 1 Ph., 60 Hz.
72"H x 48"W x 30"D, 590 lbs. total
J2 Jaws, for 5/8 to 2 inch dia. round specimens, set
of (4). 10 lbs. total
Code or Standard Size Description of Test
ASME Section IX-01 Fig. QW-462.1 Parag. QW-150
AWS B2.1:2000 Fig. II-3A Annex II 3
AWS B4.0-98 Fig. A11-A15 Parag. A2
API 1104-1994 Fig. 4, 5 Parag. 2.6.2
MIL-STD-248D See AWS B4.0
WHERE TO LOOK IT UP
Jaws
The upper and lower platens of the load